

SCHEDULE 23

Radioactive substances activities

PART 6

Radioactive substances activity exemptions

SECTION 4

Relevant standard conditions

Condition to dispose of accumulated waste

14. A person to whom the condition in this paragraph applies must dispose of the radioactive waste which is the subject of the exemption to which this condition applies—

- (a) as soon as reasonably practicable after it has become waste, and
- (b) in the case of such waste where it is a sealed source, a tritium foil source or an electrodeposited source, in any event within 26 weeks after it has become waste unless the regulator advises in writing that a longer period of accumulation is allowed.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulations excluded in part by [S.I. 2024/564 art. 6\(1\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 2(3) inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(6\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 4(5)(aa) inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(7\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 4(6A) inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(7\)\(e\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 5(6)(aa) inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(8\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 5(6A) inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(8\)\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 5(7A) inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(8\)\(f\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 5(11) inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(8\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 6(1)(ba) inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(9\)\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 6(1)(h) inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(9\)\(h\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 8 inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(12\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 7(3)(d)-(f) omitted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(11\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 7(4)(f)-(h) omitted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(11\)\(c\)\(vi\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 7(5) omitted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(11\)\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 2(2)(a) substituted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 4(2) substituted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(7\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 5(2) substituted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(8\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 5(8) substituted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(8\)\(g\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 6(1)(b) substituted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(9\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 6(1)(f) substituted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(9\)\(f\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 4(6)(a)-(j) substituted for Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 4(6)(a)-(d) by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(7\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 4(8)(9) substituted for Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 4(8) by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(7\)\(g\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 2(2)(b) word inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(5\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 6(1)(g) word inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(9\)\(g\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 4(6) word omitted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(7\)\(d\)\(i\)\(bb\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 5(7) word omitted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(8\)\(e\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 6(1)(g) word omitted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(9\)\(g\)\(iii\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 2(1) word substituted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 2(2) word substituted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 4(3) word substituted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(7\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 4(6) word substituted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(7\)\(d\)\(i\)\(aa\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 1(2) words inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 2(1) words inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 2(1) words inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(4\)\(g\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 2(1) words inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(4\)\(h\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 2(1) words inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(4\)\(h\)\(iii\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 2(1) words inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(4\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 4(5)(b) words inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(7\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 5(6)(b) words inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(8\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 5(7) words inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(8\)\(e\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 5(7) Table words inserted by [S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2\(8\)\(e\)\(iii\)](#)

- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 5(7) Table words inserted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(8)(e)(iv)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 5(7) Table words inserted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(8)(e)(v)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 6(1) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(9)(a)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 6(1)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 6(1)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(9)(e)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 6(1)(d) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(9)(e)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 6(1)(e) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(9)(e)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 6(2)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(10)(a)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 7(2)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(11)(a)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 7(3)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(11)(b)(i)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 7(3)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(11)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 7(4)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(11)(c)(iv)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 7(4)(e) words inserted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(11)(c)(v)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 2(1) words omitted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(4)(d)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 7(4) words omitted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(11)(c)(i)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(4)(c)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(4)(e)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(4)(f)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(4)(h)(i)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 4(7) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(7)(f)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 5(5) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(8)(b)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 5(10) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(8)(h)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 6(1)(g) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(9)(g)(i)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 6(2)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(10)(b)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 7(4)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(11)(c)(ii)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 2 para. 7(4)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2023/1156 reg. 2(11)(c)(iii)